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Last Week’s Attendance  

Attendance:  94.8% 

 (Target = 96%) 

Percentage of Lates:  1.6% 

(Target = less than 1%) 

Headteacher's Award 
Summer 1 ~ Week 1 

Year R 

Red 

Amelia - For fantansic indepedent writing 

about minibeasts. 

Year 1  

Orange 

Phillip - For super phonics, writing and 

maths. He has worked incredibly hard and 

has had a brilliant week! 

Year 2  

Yellow 

Qudsia - For her enthusiasm and great 

communications during RE Day. 

Year 3  

Green 

Cammy-May - For great contributions dur-

ing RE Day.  

Year 4  

Blue 

Teddy - For fantastic contributions in all 

lessons but particularly on RE Day.  

Year 5  

Purple 

Finley - For his brilliant effort during Eng-

lish lessons to describe what makes a sus-

penseful narrative.  

Year 6 

Pink 

George - “KING OF EFFORT” - For trying 

hard in all sessions this week. 

We hope you all had a lovely Easter break. A reminder we 

have two bank holidays this half term on: 

Monday 1st May  

Monday 8th May  

NEU Industrial Action  

A reminder that the NEU have announced fur-

ther strike days for teachers. The remaining 

date is  Tuesday 2nd May. 

Teachers are not legally obligated to inform 

us until the day of the strike whether they are 

going to participate, however we will inform 

you regarding class closures as soon as we 

can. We advise that you have childcare ar-

rangements in place in case your child’s class 

is closed on this day.  

The King’s Coronation Big 

Lunch 

A reminder that our Big Lunch for 

the King’s Coronation will be held 

on Friday 5th May.  

These have all now been pre-

ordered.  

If you did not return a form for your child, 

please remember to provide them with a 

packed lunch on Friday.  

Children may come to school dressed in 

smart clothing or as a king or queen to cel-

ebrate this historic day.  



Pantosaurus 

This term we will be discussing the NSPCC’s Under-

wear Rule in PSHE lessons. During these discussions 

we will aim to teach our pupils important safety skills 

without giving explicit information or telling scary 

stories. Pantosaurus is a dinosaur character used to 

help explain how to keep safe. We will be teaching our pupils the 

NSPCC’s Underwear Rule, using the ‘PANTS’ acrostic.  

For more information or to discuss with your child further please click 

on this link https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/support-

for-parents/pants-underwear-rule/  

New School Lunch Menu 

We are now using the new menu 

from April-October.  

To view this, please follow the link:  

https://www.hants.gov.uk/

educationandlearning/hc3s/

education-catering/primary 

School Car Park  

We have had lots of parents/carers asking to use the school car park during drop off 

and pick up times. Although we understand that outside the school at these times can be 

very busy with cars and parking, we are only able to allow parents/carers who have a 

valid and in date disabled permit that has been bought into the school office, into the 

car park. 

If you are currently using the school car park, please bring in or email your blue 

badge if you have not already done so. You will not be permitted access to the car 

park without this from Tuesday 2nd May.  

Please do not block the entrance of the car park at any time. Thank you! 

School Reading Books 

Please ensure that all school reading books 

are returned to school. These cost on aver-

age £5 each. We have had lots of missing 

books this year and have had to spend a 

considerable amount of our stretched school 

budget to replace them. Please can you 

have a look at home for any which you have.  

Thank you  
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Reminders:  

 Schools starts at 8.50am 

 School Finishes at 

3.10pm 

 School dinners should be 

paid in advance. 

 Call or email school be-

fore 9.30am if you child 

is unwell or running late. 

 Dinners are ordered at 

9.45am so if you are 

running late please in-

form the office before 

this time. 

 Holidays are not usually 

authorised during term 

time. Lower cost of a hol-

iday is not considered an 

exceptional circumstance 

for absence.  

 We are a nut-free school 

due to serious allergies. 

  Please walk bikes/

scooters through play-

ground and not ride. 

Wearing helmets is es-

sential. 



Diary Dates... 

Hampshire Term Dates :  https://www.hants.gov.uk/educationandlearning/schoolholidays  

Half Term  
Mon 29th May - Fri 2nd June 

Summer 1 Week 5 
Week 2 Lunch Menu 

 

Mon 15th May - Fri 19th May 

Walk to School Week 

 

Mon 15th May 

PTA Meeting 3.15pm 

 

Tues 16th May 

Year 1 tennis coaching  

 

Wed 17th May 

Year 4 tennis coaching 

Summer 1 Week 3 
Week 3 Lunch Menu  

 

Mon 1st May  

Bank Holiday  

 

Tues 2nd May  

Industrial Action - some classes 

may be closed. TBC 

 

Year 1 tennis coaching 

 

Wed 3rd May 

Year 4 tennis coaching  

 

Fri 5th May  

King Coronation Pizza Lunch  

Children may wear smart clothing 

or come dressed as a king or 

queen.  

Summer 2 Week 1 
Week 1 Lunch Menu  

 

Mon 5th June  

Y1 and Y5 Fire Safety Visit 

 

PTA Meeting 3.15pm 

 

 

Summer 1 Week 2 
Week 2 Lunch Menu  

 

Tues 25th April 

Year 1 tennis coaching 

 

Wed 26th April 

Class Photos  

 

Year 4 tennis coaching  

 

Thurs 27th April 

Industrial Action - some classes 

may be closed. TBC 

Summer 1 Week 4 
Week 1 Lunch Menu  

 

Mon 8th May 

Bank Holiday for King Charles III 

Coronation  

  

Tues 9th May - Fri 12th May 

Year 6 SATS week  

 

Tues 9th May 

Year 1 tennis coaching  

 

Wed 10th May 

Year 4 tennis coaching 

Summer 1 Week 6 
Week 3 Lunch Menu 

 

Wed 24th May  

Y4 Dance Challenge 

 



INSET Days 23-24  

Fri 1st Sept ‘23 

Mon 4th Sept ‘ 23 

Mon 30th Oct ‘23 

Tue 2nd Jan ‘24 

Wed 3rd July ‘24 

Hampshire Term Dates :  https://www.hants.gov.uk/educationandlearning/schoolholidays  

Diary Dates... 

Summer Holiday 
Mon 24th July   

Autumn 1 ‘23 

Fri 1st & Mon 4th Sept 

INSET Day  

 

Tue 5th Sept  

First day for Y1-Y6 

Summer 2 Week 2 
Week 2 Lunch Menu  

 

 

Summer 2 Week 3 
Week 3 Lunch Menu  

 

Thurs 22nd June 

Hampshire Schools Games Festival 

 

 

 

Summer 2 Week 4 

Week 1 Lunch Menu   
Mon 26th June  

NSPCC Y5/Y6 Workshop 

 

Tues 27th June 

Year 5 Trip 

 

Wed 28th June 

Year 7 All Hallows Transition Day 

 

Fri 30th June 

INSET Day  

 

 

Summer 2 Week 5 

Week 2 Lunch Menu  

 

Mon 3rd July 

PTA Meeting 3.15pm 

 

Wed 5th - Thurs 6th July 

Alderwood Transition Days  

 

Summer 2 Week 6  

Week 3 Lunch Menu  

 

Fri 14th July 

PTA Summer Fayre 

Summer 2 Week 7  

Week 1 Lunch Menu  

 

Fri 21st July 

Last day of term  

Autumn 1 ‘23 

Mon 25th Sept - Fri 29th Sept 

Year 1 Balance Bikes 

 

Mon 9th Oct 

School Photographs  

 

Mon 16th Oct - Wed 18th Oct 

Year 6 Runways’ End 

Half Term 
Mon 23rd Oct - Fri 27th Oct 


